March 13th, 1925.

D. W. Oliver, Esq., Manager, Drummond Street Branch, Bank of Nontreal, Montreal.

My dear Dudley :-

The League of Nations has completed a regular organisation of the Society in Montreal with Mr. P. E. Corbett as Secretary-Treasurer.

According to the constitution of the League of Nations Society in Canada 25% of the money collected by any Branch is retained by the Branch, while the other 75% goes to the Headquarters of the Society in Ottawa. Will you therefore open an account in the name of the Montreal Branch League of Nations Society and transfer to its credit \$165.00 from Account No. 8601. Mr. Corbett is authorized to sign cheques on behalf of the Montreal Branch and will probably at once draw against the account. I attach herewith copy of his signature.

With all good wishes, I am,

Yours faithfully.

Honorary Treasurer League of Nations Society in Canada.